
JOHN R. KROGER
Allornc)' Gl.'I1CrIll

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Allomcy General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

January 31, 20 II

Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol St. NE - Suite 215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 9738-2148

Re: UM 1505 - Oregon Department of Energy - Notice of Change to Service List
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0415-1 0

Dear Filing Center:

Please remove Andrea r. Simmons and Kathy Stuttaford of the Oregon Department of
Energy and add Robert DelMar of the Oregon Department of Energy to the above mentioned
docket. The Oregon Department of Energy and its counsel previously waived paper service in
this docket.

Mr. DelMar's information is below.

ROBERT DELMAR
ENERGY ANALYST
OREGON DEPARTMENT or ENERGY
625 MARION STREET NE
SALEM, OR 97301-3737
robert.c1elmar@state.or.us

Please note that I am serving the parties by electronic mail or by mailing a hard copy by
regular U.S. Mail where service was not waived. Thank you for your assistance.

~vJd-
Melissa D. Eastlund
Legal Secretary
Natural Resources Section

MDE:mmel#2SI036<1

1162 COllrt Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4500 Fax: (503) 378-3802 TTY: (800) 735-2900 1V1V1V.doj.state.or.lls



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 3I, 20 I I, I served the foregoing Change to Service List

upon all patiies of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail or by

mailing a hard copy by regular U.S. Mail where service was not waived.

W
Stephanie S. Andrus-AAG
DOJ-BAS
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or,us

W
Christa Bearry
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70
Boise, lD 83707-0070
ebearry@idahopower.eom

W
Kelcey Brown
OPUC
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 9730 I
kelcey.brown@state.or.us

~~-~~.----~-- ---r----~---~---

W
Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor- Ste. 400
P0I1land, OR 97204
mail@dvelaw.eom

W
Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak. Ste. 303
P0I1land, OR 97205
megan@rnp.org

W
Robel1 DeIMaI'-Energy Analyst
ODOE
625 Marion St. NE
Salem, OR 9730 I
robert.delar@state.or.us

r----~~~-------I

W
Michael Early-Executive Director
Industrial Customers ofNol1hwest
Utilities
1300 SW 5th Ave., Stc. 1750
POI1land, OR 97204-2446
mearly@icllu.org

W
Gordon Feighner-Energy Analyst
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Ryan Flynn-Legal Counsel
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Ste. 1800
P0I1land, OR 97232
ryan. flynn@pacificorp.com

W
Doug Kuns-Rates & Regulatory
Affairs Mngr.
PGE
121 SW Salmons St. IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opue. fi lin gs@pgn.com

---~~._._-----~----;---

W
Robert Jenks-Executive Director
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400
P0I1land, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

W
J. Richard George
PGE
121 SW Salmon St. IWTCI301
POl1land, OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.eom

W
G. Catriona McCracken-Legal
Counsel/Staff Atty.
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400
P0I1land, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

W
Lisa D. Nordstrom-Atty.
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70
Boise, lD 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Oregon Dockets
PaeifiCorp, dba Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondoekets@pacificorp.com

.~-------_.._~------,--~-~---
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w w W
Jocelyn C. Pease Lisa F. Rackner-Atty. Vijay A. Satyal
Davison Van Cleve PC McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC ODOE
333 SW Taylor, Ste. 400 419 SW II'h Ave., Ste. 400 625 Marion Sl. NE
P0I11and, OR 97204 P0I11and, OR 97205 Salem, OR 97301-3737
jcp@dvclaw.com Iisa@mcd-Iaw.com vijay.a.satyal@state.or.lIs

W W
John W. Stephens Dr. Dave Sullivan
Esler Stephens & Buckley 208 6'h Ave. SE
888 SW fifth Ave. Ste. 700 Albany, OR 97321
P0I11and, OR 97204-2021 dave.sullivan@bus.oregonstate.edu
stephens@eslerstephclls.com
mcc@esierstephens.coill

~4k~-==---
Legal Secretary
Natural Resources Section


